
Mitchell College (3-3) -vs- # 20 Case Western Reserve (7-5)
3/11/2026 at Lexington, SC (Lexington County Sta)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sestokas, Thai-ler (1-0)
Loss: Hughes, Cody (0-2)
HBP: Terni Jr., Chas, Sestokas, Thai-ler, Millman, Jack, Malady, Takeshi, Montemore, Jacob
PB: Bracale, Nicholas (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 267   Weather: 80 deg, mostly sunny, wind 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mitchell College 1 0 2 8 0 5 0 0 2 18 12 2
Case Western Reserve 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 3

Mitchell College 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dennis, Ryan cf 3 3 1 0 2 1 0
    Sgro, Jayden cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Collazo, Luis cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brucato, Johnny ss 5 1 2 5 1 0 0
    Estronza, Will ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Piscione,Christopher 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Miller Jr., Kenneth 1b 4 2 2 1 1 0 2
    Alaimo, Braiden 1b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ficocelli, Michael dh 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
    Paige, Savier ph/dh 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Weber, Cameron lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Terni Jr., Chas rf/p 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Yarson, Dom lf/rf 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
Rodriguez Cruz,Angel 3b 4 2 2 4 0 0 1
Bracale, Nicholas c 2 2 0 0 3 0 0
    Caulfield, Conner c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ramos, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sestokas, Thai-ler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wayne, Andy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 18 12 14 12 4 8

2B: Brucato, Johnny (1); Alaimo, Braiden (1); Yarson, Dom (1)
3B: Brucato, Johnny (1)
SH: Yarson, Dom (1)
SF: Terni Jr., Chas (1); Rodriguez Cruz,Angel (1)
HBP: Piscione,Christopher (1); Paige, Savier (1); Terni Jr., Chas (1);
Rodriguez Cruz,Angel (1)
PO: Terni Jr., Chas (1)
E: Rodriguez Cruz,Angel (2)

Case Western Reserve 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Westrick, Eli 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Knutson, Jaxon ph/2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Gelle, Calvin 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    O'Connor, James pr/3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Greer, Tucker 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Garbincus, Evan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stillson, Tyler dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Trout, Matt rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    White, Cole rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Pool, Collin c 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Walker, Carson c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Harris, Jasiah cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Sledge, Elijah cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Downs, Thomas lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Arterburn, Nate ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Matula, Carson ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hughes, Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Millman, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Saunders, Quinn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Donnell, Coleman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Malady, Takeshi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Montemore, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 5 1 7 5 13

2B: Stillson, Tyler (2); Downs, Thomas (1)
SB: Westrick, Eli (1); White, Cole (1)
CS: Westrick, Eli (1)
HBP: Gelle, Calvin (1); Stillson, Tyler (1)
E: Pool, Collin (1); Matula, Carson (1); Millman, Jack (1)
DP: 1

Mitchell College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ramos, Alex 1.2 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 5 9 1 3 48
Sestokas, Thai-ler (W, 1-0) 5.1 3 1 0 2 4 1 0 1 0 20 23 8 4 83
Wayne, Andy 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 9
Terni Jr., Chas 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 3 0 19
Totals 5 1 0 7 5 1 1 2 0 32 41 14 7 159

Case Western Reserve IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hughes, Cody (L, 0-2) 2.1 4 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 11 12 2 4 45
Millman, Jack 0.2 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 5 1 1 11
Saunders, Quinn 0.1 0 4 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 25
O'Donnell, Coleman 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 29
Malady, Takeshi 1.1 1 4 4 3 0 1 0 2 0 3 9 2 1 33
Montemore, Jacob 3.2 5 3 2 2 3 2 0 1 0 16 19 3 5 65
Totals 12 18 15 12 4 6 1 4 0 35 54 9 12 208



Game notes:
- Millman faced 3 batters in the 4th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mitchell College - Top of 1st MIT CWR
Dennis singled to second base (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0
Dennis advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Brucato grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 FKBBF); Dennis scored, unearned. 1 0
Piscione flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Miller Jr. singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 0
Ficocelli reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KK); Miller Jr. out at second ss unassisted. 1 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 1st MIT CWR
Westrick walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 1 0
Westrick stole second. 1 0
Gelle walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Gelle advanced to second; Westrick out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 0
T. Greer walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 1 0
Stillson infield fly to ss (3-1 FBBB). 1 0
T. Greer advanced to second on a balk; Gelle advanced to third on a balk. 1 0
Trout grounded out to ss (3-2 KBKBFFB). 1 0

Mitchell College - Top of 2nd MIT CWR
Terni Jr. flied out to cf (1-2 KKFB). 1 0
Yarson struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBFK). 1 0
Rodriguez Cr grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 2nd MIT CWR
Pool singled to first base (1-2 KFBF). 1 0
Harris grounded out to ss (1-1 KB); Pool advanced to second. 1 0
Downs grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKS); Pool advanced to third. 1 0
Arterburn walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 0
Sestokas to p for Ramos. 1 0
Westrick popped up to 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 0

Mitchell College - Top of 3rd MIT CWR
Bracale grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Dennis walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Brucato doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Dennis scored. 2 0
Piscione singled through the left side (0-2 KFF); Brucato advanced to third. 2 0
Millman to p for Hughes. 2 0
Miller Jr. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Piscione out at second ss to 2b; Brucato
scored. 3 0
Ficocelli lined out to ss (0-2 KKF). 3 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 3rd MIT CWR
Gelle lined out to p (0-1 K). 3 0
T. Greer struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 0
Stillson doubled down the lf line (0-0). 3 0
Trout struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBFBFS). 3 0

Mitchell College - Top of 4th MIT CWR
Terni Jr. hit by pitch (1-2 SF). 3 0
Yarson reached on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); Terni Jr. advanced to third. 3 0
Rodriguez Cr singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Yarson scored, unearned; Terni Jr. scored. 5 0
Rodriguez Cr advanced to second on a balk. 5 0



Saunders to p for Millman. 5 0
Bracale walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 0
Dennis walked (3-2 BSKBBB); Bracale advanced to second; Rodriguez Cr advanced to third. 5 0
Brucato grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 FKB); Dennis advanced to second; Bracale advanced to third;
Rodriguez Cr scored. 6 0
Piscione walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 6 0
Piscione advanced to second on a wild pitch; Dennis advanced to third on a wild pitch; Bracale scored on a
wild pitch. 7 0
Miller Jr. walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
O'Donnell to p for Saunders. 7 0
Ficocelli walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Miller Jr. advanced to second; Piscione advanced to third; Dennis
scored. 8 0
Ficocelli advanced to second on a wild pitch; Miller Jr. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Piscione scored on a
wild pitch. 9 0
Terni Jr. walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 9 0
Yarson singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Terni Jr. advanced to second; Ficocelli advanced to third; Miller
Jr. scored. 10 0
Rodriguez Cr flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2 KBBKFFF); Terni Jr. advanced to third; Ficocelli scored, team
unearned. 11 0
Terni Jr. out at third p to ss to 3b, picked off. 11 0

Runs: 8   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 4th MIT CWR
Pool walked (3-2 BBSKBB). 11 0
Pool advanced to second on a passed ball. 11 0
Harris walked (3-2 BSFBFBB); Pool advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 0
Downs reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Harris advanced to second; Pool out at home 3b to
c. 11 0
Arterburn flied out to lf (2-2 BFBK). 11 0
Knutson pinch hit for Westrick. 11 0
Knutson flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 11 0

Mitchell College - Top of 5th MIT CWR
Knutson to 2b. 11 0
White to rf for Trout. 11 0
Walker to c for Pool. 11 0
Malady to p for O'Donnell. 11 0
Bracale walked (3-1 FBBBB). 11 0
Dennis grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BKSBB); Bracale out on the play. 11 0
Brucato walked (3-2 BSFBBFB). 11 0
Piscione flied out to rf (0-1 K). 11 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 5th MIT CWR
Gelle hit by pitch (2-2 KFB). 11 0
T. Greer reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Gelle advanced to second on a fielding error by 3b,
advanced to third on a throwing error by 3b. 11 0
J. O'Connor pinch ran for Gelle. 11 0
Stillson doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); T. Greer advanced to third; J. O'Connor scored, unearned. 11 1
White reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (3-2 KKBFBB); Stillson advanced to third; T. Greer out at
home p to c. 11 1
White stole second. 11 1
Walker struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFFBS). 11 1
Harris fouled out to c (1-2 SKFB). 11 1

Mitchell College - Top of 6th MIT CWR
J. O'Connor to 3b. 11 1
Miller Jr. singled through the left side (0-0). 11 1
Paige pinch hit for Ficocelli. 11 1
Paige hit by pitch (1-0); Miller Jr. advanced to second. 11 1
Paige advanced to second on a wild pitch; Miller Jr. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 1
Terni Jr. flied out to cf, SF, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Paige scored; Miller Jr. scored. 13 1



Yarson walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 13 1
Rodriguez Cr hit by pitch (2-0 B); Yarson advanced to second. 13 1
Montemore to p for Malady. 13 1
Rodriguez Cr advanced to second on a wild pitch; Yarson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 13 1
Rodriguez Cr advanced to third on a wild pitch; Yarson scored on a wild pitch. 14 1
Bracale walked (3-1 BBBKB). 14 1
Dennis struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 14 1
Brucato tripled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Bracale scored; Rodriguez Cr scored. 16 1
Piscione hit by pitch (1-0). 16 1
Miller Jr. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 16 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 6th MIT CWR
Sgro to cf for Dennis. 16 1
Downs doubled to left field (0-2 KK). 16 1
Arterburn grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB); Downs advanced to third. 16 1
Knutson struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 16 1
J. O'Connor flied out to cf (0-0). 16 1

Mitchell College - Top of 7th MIT CWR
Paige to dh. 16 1
Paige flied out to cf (2-2 FKBFB). 16 1
Terni Jr. fouled out to c (1-1 SB). 16 1
Yarson doubled to right center (2-1 KBB). 16 1
Rodriguez Cr flied out to lf (0-0). 16 1

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 7th MIT CWR
Alaimo to 1b for Miller Jr.. 16 1
T. Greer grounded out to ss (0-0). 16 1
Stillson flied out to cf (0-1 F). 16 1
White flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 16 1

Mitchell College - Top of 8th MIT CWR
Sledge to cf for Harris. 16 1
Matula to ss for Arterburn. 16 1
Bracale grounded out to p (3-2 KBKBB). 16 1
Sgro walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 16 1
Brucato reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Sgro out at second ss to 2b. 16 1
Piscione grounded out to p (0-0). 16 1

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 8th MIT CWR
Wayne to p for Sestokas. 16 1
Collazo to cf for Sgro. 16 1
Estronza to ss for Brucato. 16 1
Caulfield to c for Bracale. 16 1
Walker struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 16 1
Sledge flied out to cf (0-1 F). 16 1
Downs popped up to 3b (0-0). 16 1

Mitchell College - Top of 9th MIT CWR
Alaimo doubled to left center (0-1 K). 16 1
Paige struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 16 1
Terni Jr. singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (2-2 BSSB); Alaimo scored. 17 1
Yarson grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 17 1
Rodriguez Cr singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 SB); Terni Jr. scored,
unearned. 18 1



Caulfield struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 18 1
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 9th MIT CWR
Weber to lf for Paige. 18 1
Terni Jr. to p. 18 1
Yarson to rf. 18 1
/  for Wayne. 18 1
Matula flied out to cf (1-0 B). 18 1
Knutson walked (3-0 BBBB). 18 1
J. O'Connor singled to right field (0-0); Knutson advanced to second. 18 1
Garbincus pinch hit for T. Greer. 18 1
Garbincus flied out to lf (2-2 FFBB). 18 1
Stillson hit by pitch (3-1 BSB); J. O'Connor advanced to second; Knutson advanced to third. 18 1
White popped up to p (0-2 KF). 18 1


